
gi
-e

-2
0-

jb
-2

02
0a

Sources: FSO – HBS, SILC, SLFS

© FSO 2020

Economic and social situation of the population
Figures from 2017 unless another year is specified

2017
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4.3% = 165 000 
Employed persons affected 
by income poverty

Gender equality 

8.8% 
of the population cannot afford 
a week’s holiday every year

8.2% = 675 000 
Persons affected by income poverty

Life satisfaction

Selected household budget items
in CHF per month per household

Full-time employees 
Part-time employees 

69.3%

3.0%
27.7%

1991
49.1% / 50.9%

1991
7.8% / 92.2%

2018
59.0% / 41.0%

2018
17.6% / 82.4%

1463

579
577

742

636


